Effective January 7, 2004

DCMA EAST (DCMAE-OCA)

495 Summer Street, 8th floor

Boston, MA  02210-2184                                        

FAX (617) 753-3174

Director of Small and Disadvantaged Business Utilization:  Stephen T. Shea

Telephone:  (617) 753-3243,  E-Mail: Steve.Shea@dcma.mil 
Small Business Specialists

Linda J. Dowers  Telephone:  (617) 753-4317,  E-Mail:  Linda.Dowers@dcma.mil

Melba (Sunny) Thompson   Telephone:  (617) 753-3643,  E-Mail:  Melba.Thompson@dcma.mil

Procurement Assistant:  Barbara A. Page

Telephone:  (617) 753-4318,  E-Mail:  Barbara.Page@dcma.mil

DCMA ATLANTA (DCMAE-GATC)

DCMA BOSTON (DCMAE-GFDSB)

805 Walker Street

495 Summer Street

Marietta, GA  30060-2789




Boston, MA  02210

FAX:  (770) 590-6551




FAX:  (617) 753-4005






Assistant Director of Small Business

Assistant Director of Small Business  

Elaine (Sam) Howell  (770) 590-6197

Philip R. Varney (617) 753-4110

E-Mail: Elaine.Howell@dcma.mil 



E-Mail:  Philip.Varney@dcma.mil

DSN:  697-6197





DSN:  955-4110

SBS: Floyd Goodson (770) 590-6751


SBS: Ann Howell: (617) 753-4108

E-Mail: Floyd.Goodson@dcma.mil



E-Mail:  Ann.Howell@dcma.mil



SBS:  Michael Cullen (727) 579-3087


SBS:  Benjamin Wong (617) 753-4029

DCMA St. Petersburg




E-Mail:  Benjamin.Wong@dcma.mil

Gadsden Building, Suite 200

9459 Koger Blvd

St. Petersburg, FL  33702-2455

E-Mail:  Michael.Cullen@dcma.mil




FAX:  (727) 579-3106

Proc. Asst.:  Sheri Ison  (770) 590-6037


Proc. Asst.:  Maxine Lewis (617) 753-3330

E-Mail: Sheri.Ison@dcma.mil



E-Mail:  Maxine.Lewis@dcma.mil




DCMA DAYTON (DCMAE-GYDSB)

DCMA DETROIT - ANN ARBOR
1725 Van Patton Drive/Area C/Bldg. 30


DCMAE-GJDSB
Wright Patterson AFB, OH 45433-5302
                             24 Frank Lloyd Wright Drive








P.O. Box 383

                                                                                                    Ann Arbor, MI  48106 

FAX:  (937) 656-3228




FAX:  (734) 741-2022

Assistant Director of Small Business

Assistant Director of Small Business

Thomas E. Watkins (937) 656-3104

            David C. Boyd (734) 741-2027
E-Mail:  Thomas.Watkins@dcma.mil


E-Mail:  David.Boyd@dcma.mil
  


DSN:  986-3104





DSN:  service not available at this office.

DCMA HARTFORD (DCMAE-GUDSB

DCMA HUNTSVILLE (DCMAE-GLDSB)
130 Darlin Street





Burger Philips Center

East Hartford, CT  06108-3202



1910 3rd Ave., N.








Suite 201








Birmingham, AL  35203-2376

FAX:  (860) 291-7793




FAX:  (205) 716-7875

Assistant Director of Small Business

Assistant Director of Small Business

Carl E. Cromer (860) 291-7705


Vacant (205) 716-7403

E-Mail:  Carl.Cromer@dcma.mil



E-Mail:  

DSN:  service not available at this office.


DSN:  697-7403








SBS: Vacant


Proc. Asst.:  Diva Hurtado (860) 291-7788


Proc. Asst:  Sherry Chambers (205) 716-7404

E-Mail:  Diva.Hurtado@dcma.mil



E-Mail:  SherryChambers@dcma.mil   

DCMA INDIANAPOLIS (DCMAE-GIDSB)
DCMA LOCKHEED MARTIN
8899 E. 56th Street




MARIETTA (DCMAE-RHDSB)
Indianapolis, IN  46249-5701



86 South Cobb Dr., Building B-2








Marietta, GA  30063-0260


FAX:  (317) 510-2681




FAX: (770) 494-7883

Assistant Director of Small Business

Assistant Director of Small Business

De W. Middleton (317) 510-2015


(Acting)

Erma Peacock (770) 494-2016

E-Mail:  De.Middleton@dcma.mil



E-Mail:  Erma.Peacock@dcma.mil

DSN:  699-2015





DSN:  service not available at this office.

DCMA LONG ISLAND (DCMAE-GGDSB) 
DCMA MARYLAND (DCMAE-GTDSB) 

605 Stewart Street




217 East Redwood Street

Garden City, Long Island




Suite 1800


 

New York, NY  11530-4761



Baltimore, MD  21202-5299





FAX:  (516) 228-5938




FAX:  (410) 962-3454

Assistant Director of Small Business

Assistant Director of Small Business

Eileen M. Kelly (516) 228-5722


Gary Miconi (410) 962-9762



E-Mail:  Eileen.Kelly@dcma.mil



E-Mail:
Gary.Miconi@dcma.mil


DSN:  service not available at this office.


  

SBS:  Vacant

DSN:  service not available at this office.

DCMA NEW YORK (DCMAE-GGNSB)

DCMA ORLANDO (DCMAE-GOTC)

Ft. Wadsworth 





3555 Maguire Blvd.





207 New York Avenue




Orlando, FL  32803-3726


Staten Island, NY  10305-5013

FAX:  (718) 354-3756




FAX:  (407) 228-5312

Assistant Director of Small Business

Assistant Director of Small Business

John J. Castellane (718) 354-3775


Terry Lindsey (407) 228-5113

E-Mail:  John.Castellane@dcma.mil


E-Mail: Terry.Lindsey@dcma.mil

DSN:  service not available at this office.


DSN:  697-5113

Proc. Tech.: Charlesetta Goode (718) 354-3717

SBS: Vacant

E-Mail:  Charlesetta.Goode@dcma.mil



  

Proc. Tech.:  Najah Gilreath (407) 228-5102




E-Mail:  Najah.Gilreath@dcma.mil

DCMA PHILADELPHIA (DCMAE-GDDSB)
DCMA PITTSBURGH (DCMAE-GYPSB)
700 Robbins Avenue, Bldg 4-A



1612 Wm. Moorhead Federal Building

Philadelphia, PA  19111




1000 Liberty Avenue






Pittsburgh, PA  15222-4190

Mailing Address:




FAX:  (412) 395-5999

DCM Philadelphia

P.O. Box 11427

Philadelphia, PA  19111-0427


FAX:  (215) 737-5873





Assistant Director of Small Business

Assistant Director of Small Business 

Yvette V. Wright (215) 737-5818


David Chapman  (412) 395-5926

E-Mail:
Yvette.Wright@dcma.mil



E-Mail:  David.Chapman@dcma.mil

DSN:  444-5818







SBS:  VACANT





Management Asst.:  Linda Ilgenfritz  (412) 395-5727

E-Mail:  Linda.Ilgenfritz@dcma.mil








DSN:  service not available at this office.

SBS:  Thomas Knudsen (610) 320-5012

DCMA Central Pennsylvania

201 Penn Street

Suite 201

Reading, PA  19601-4054

E-Mail:  Thomas.Knudsen@dcma.mil

FAX:   (610) 320-5216

Proc. Asst.:  Linda Newton (215) 737-2848

E-Mail:  Linda.Newton@dcma.mil

DCMA SPRINGFIELD (DCMAE-GXDSB)
DCMA SYRACUSE (DCMAE-GSDSB)

Bldg 1, ARDEC





615 Erie Blvd, West

Picatinny, NJ  07806-5000




Syracuse, NY  13204-2408













FAX:  (973) 724-2496




FAX:  (315) 423-8947





Assistant Director of Small Business

Assistant Director of Small Business

Vacant (973) 724-8204



Ralph L. Vinciguerra (315) 423-8583



E-Mail:

DSN:  994-8204





E-Mail:  Ralph.Vinciguerra@dcma.mil

                                                                                       
DSN:  service not available at this office.

DCMA VIRGINIA, MANASSAS (DCMAE-GVDSB)
10500 Battleview Parkway, Suite 200

Manassas, VA  20109-2342

FAX:  (703) 330-3230

Assistant Director of Small Business



Dean Pike  (703) 330-3202, Ext. 266


E-Mail:  Dean.Pike@dcma.mil    

DSN:  service not available at this office.




DCMA COMMANDER’S/DIRECTOR'S LISTING

DCMA ATLANTA (DCMAE-GAD)

DCMA BOSTON (DCMAE-GFD)

805 Walker Street




495 Summer Street

Marietta, GA  30060-2789




Boston, MA  02210






FAX:  (770) 590-6551




FAX:  (617) 753-4005

Commander





Commander

 

Jesse Stone, COL, USA



Barbette Lowndes, CAPT, SC, USN 

(770) 590-6001




(617) 753-4006      

E-Mail:  jesse.stone@dcma.mil



E-Mail:  Barbette.Lowndes@dcma.mil 

DSN:  697-6001





DSN:955-4006

DCMA CLEVELAND (DCMAE-GYZD)

DCMA DAYTON (DCMAE-GYD)


Admiral Kidd Center




1725 Van Patton Drive/Area C/Bldg. 30

555 East 88th Street




Wright Patterson AFB, OH   45433-5302

Bratenahl, OH  44108-1068





FAX:  (216) 681-1500




FAX:  (937) 656-3228 

Commander





Commander







Jayne Leatherwood, LTC, USA 


John Miles, COL, USAF
(216) 681-1569




(937) 656-3218
E-Mail:  Jayne.Leatherwood@dcma.mil


E-Mail:  John.Miles@dcma.mil

DSN:  service not available at this office.


DSN:  986-3218

DCMA DETROIT (DCMAE-GJD)


DCMA HARTFORD (DCMAE-GUD)
Building 231





130 Darlin Street



Warren, MI  48397-5000




East Hartford, CT  06108

 FAX:  (586) 574-3851




FAX:  (860) 291-7905



Commander





Commander
  


Alvin Leonard, COL, USA



Gary Dilk, COL, USAF
(586) 574-4476




(860) 291-7702

E-Mail:  Alvin.Leonard@dcma.mil



E-Mail:  Gary.Dilk@dcma.mil

DSN:  784-4476





DSN:  service not available at this office.

DCMA INDIANAPOLIS (DCMAE-GID)

DCMA LOCKHEED MARTIN

8899 E. 56th Street




MARIETTA (DCMAE-RHD)

Indianapolis, IN  46249-5701



86 South Cobb Dr., Building B-2








Marietta, GA  30063-0260

FAX:  (317) 510-2681




FAX:  (770) 494-5215

Commander





Commander

Carl Ellis, LTC, USA



James Wright, COL, USAF

(317) 510-2016




(770) 494-3271

E-Mail:  Carl.Ellis@dcma.mil 



E-Mail:  James.W.Wright@dcma.mil

DSN:  699-2016


.


DSN:  service not available at this office.

DCMA LONG ISLAND (DCMAE-GGD)

DCMA MARYLAND (DCMAE-GTD)

605 Stewart Street




217 East Redwood Street
Garden City, Long Island




Suite 1800

New York, NY  11530-4761



Baltimore, MD  21202-5299  

FAX:  (516) 228-5938




FAX:  (410) 962-5299

Commander





Commander

Kermit C. Jones, COL, USA


William N. Patterson, COL, USA

(516) 228-5715




(410) 962-9731

E-Mail:  Kermit.Jones@dcma.mil
                                            E-Mail:  William.Patterson@dcma.mil
DSN:  service not available at this office.

 
 DSN:  444-9731

DCMA NEW YORK (DCMAE-GND)

DCMA ORLANDO (DCMAE-GOD)

Ft. Wadsworth





3555 Maguire Blvd.

207 New York Avenue




Orlando, FL  32803-3726

Staten Island, NY  10305-5013

FAX:  (718) 354-3749




FAX:  (407) 228-5312

Commander





Commander

Jack A. Pellicci, Jr.,  LTC, USA


Richard Wilson, CAPT, USN

(718) 354-3779




(407) 228-5115

E-Mail:  Jack.Pellicci@dcma.mil

                             E-Mail:  Richard.Wilson@dcma.mil 

DSN:  service not available at this office.


DSN:  697-5115

DCMA PHILADELPHIA (DCMAE-GDD)

DCMA PITTSBURGH (DCMAE-GPD)


700 Robbins Avenue, Bldg. 4-A



1612 Wm. Moorhead Federal Building


Philadelphia, PA  19111




1000 Liberty Avenue








Pittsburgh, PA  15222-4190

Mailing Address: 

DCMA Philadelphia

P.O. Box 11427







Philadelphia, PA  19111-0427

FAX:  (215) 737-7353




FAX:  (412) 395-5087

Commander





Commander


Ainsworth B. Mills, COL, USA


Herbert F. Byrns, CDR, USN

 (215) 737-3402




(412) 395-5911

E-Mail:  Ainsworth.Mills@dcma.mil
                             E-Mail:  Herbert.Byrns@dcma.mil
DSN:  444-3402




               DSN:  service not available at this office.






DCMA SPRINGFIELD (DCMAE-GXD)

DCMA ST. PETERSBURG (DCMAE-GAPD)

Bldg 1, ARDEC





Gadsden Building, Suite 200

Picatinny, NJ  07806-5000




9459 Koger Blvd.








St. Petersburg, FL  33702-2455

FAX:  (973) 724-5791




FAX:  (727) 579-3106




Commander





Commander

Mark Grotke, COL, USA



Jose L. Baez, LTC, USA


(973) 724-8201




(727) 579-3000

E-Mail:  Mark.Grotke@dcma.mil
                                           E-Mail:  Jose.Baez@dcma.mil

DSN:  880-8201





DSN:  697-3000

DCMA SYRACUSE (DCMAE-GSD)

DCMA VIRGINIA, MANASSAS (DCMAE-GVD)

615 Erie Blvd, West




10500 Battleview Parkway, Suite 200
Syracuse, NY   13204




Manassas, VA  20109-2342

FAX:  (315) 423-8947




FAX:  (703) 330-3249


Commander





Director


Floyd Smith, LTC, USA



Walter (Andy) Brinton

(315) 423-8588      




(703) 330-3202, Ext. 250
E-Mail:  Floyd.Smith@dcma.mil 



E-Mail:  Walter.Brinton@dcma.mil

DSN:  service not available at this office.


DSN:  service not available at this office.

1

